

ITEM NO.64

REGISTRAR COURT. 2

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11174/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. DHAMOTHARAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-05-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Nidhi Jaswal,Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In respect of sole respondent, delay in filing spare copy is
condoned. Registry to issue notice urgently.

List the matter again on 22.10.2019.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar

SB