

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. SURINDER S. RATHI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11174/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. DHAMOTHARAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 22-10-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Appearance: Mr. Abhishek Sarkar, Ld. Counsel is present on
behalf of the petitioner.

No one is present on behalf of respondent.

Four weeks' time is given to learned counsel for sole
respondent to file counter affidavit.

List again on 8.1.2020.

SURINDER S. RATHI
Registrar