

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S H . R A J I V K A L R A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11174/2019

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

D. DHAMOTHARAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aman Shukla, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

Four weeks' time, as a last chance is given to sole respondent to file the counter affidavit. After expiry of four weeks, the matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJIV KALRA
Registrar

MG