

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 11174/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-08-2018 in WP No. 13548/2018 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Madras)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

D. DHAMOTHARAN

Respondent(s)

Date : 03-01-2024 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE UJJAL BHUYAN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Shubhendu Anand, Adv.
Ms. Manjula Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Akshay Nain, Adv.
Mr. B K Satija, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Parijat Kishore, AOR
Mr. S Beno Bencigar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners states that on more than one occasion, the petitioners offered compassionate appointment to the respondent but he declined to accept the same. The learned counsel seeks time to place on record the documents in support of the said contention.

We grant time of four weeks to do so. The documents shall be filed along with an application.

List on 16th February, 2024.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
AR-CUM-PS

(AVGV RAMU)
COURT MASTER